

In subsection (b)(1) of this section, the reference to an audit "under this section" is added for clarity.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former phrase "at the place or places" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the requirement to "make available to" the Legislative Auditor the listed items is substituted for the former requirement that the Legislative Auditor "have access to" the listed items for consistency with § 11-407(b)(2) of this subtitle.

Also in subsection (b)(2) of this section, the word "owned" is substituted for the former words "belonging to" for brevity and clarity.

In subsection (b)(4) of this section, the reference to "items listed in paragraph (2) of this subsection" is substituted for the former reference to "books, accounts, financial records, reports, files, and other papers or property of the Corporation" for brevity.

In subsection (c) of this section, the words "submitted to" are substituted for the former words "filed with" for clarity.

Defined term: "Corporation" § 11-101

#### SUBTITLE 5. GRANTEES.

##### 11-501. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO GRANTEES.

THE CORPORATION SHALL MAKE GRANTS OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO GRANTEES FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING LEGAL ASSISTANCE TO ELIGIBLE CLIENTS.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 10, § 45G(b).

The reference to "mak[ing] grants of financial assistance" is substituted for the former reference to "provid[ing] financial assistance" for clarity and consistency throughout this subtitle.

Defined terms: "Corporation" § 11-101

"Eligible client" § 11-101

"Grantee" § 11-101

"Legal assistance" § 11-101

##### 11-502. GRANTS.

###### (A) DUTY OF CORPORATION IN PROVIDING.

THE CORPORATION SHALL ENSURE THAT GRANTS AND CONTRACTS ARE MADE TO:

(1) PROVIDE THE MOST STABLE, ECONOMICAL, AND EFFECTIVE DELIVERY OF LEGAL ASSISTANCE; AND